
 

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS 

 

LOK SABHA  

 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO 2061 

ANSWERED ON 5
TH

 MAY, 2016 

 

CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGE ON KACHUA RIVER 

 

2061. SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI: 

 

 Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT & HIGHWAYS 

 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 
 be pleased to state: 

 

(a) whether the Government has received any representations from the Members of 

Parliament regarding construction of RCC bridge on Kachua river in Sisahani village 

which connects Pakridayal and Pathi blocks of East-Champaran district; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government thereon? 

 

 

ANSWER 

 

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI PON. RADHAKRISHNAN) 

 

(a) & (b) Yes Madam. But, the stretch in question is not a part of National Highway. 

Hence, the representation has been transferred to Road Construction Department, Govt. 

of Bihar, Patna for necessary action. 

 

***** 

 

 


